BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Linda McDonald, Ph.D., Chair Robin Baum, Treasurer
Eric Barbato, Ph.D., First Vice Chair Bonnie Ivancic, Secretary
David Dusek, Second Vice Chair Beth Rankin, Immediate Past Chair
Term Ending 2025 Term Ending 2026 Term Ending 2027
Sarah Baley! Anne B. Ames! Samuel Chaffee!
Kathleen A. Coleman! Mark Avsec? Stephen H. Gariepy'
Terry DeBacco! Gertrude K. Chisholm! Daniel Gisser!
Peggy Demitrack! Dr. Michael Frank! Iris Harvie!
Regina Eisenberg? David A. Freno! David J. Reimer!
Kenneth R. Nilsestuen! John Knific! Robyn Shifrin!
Linda Olejko! Craig Mosier! Richard Stuhan!
Alec Pendleton! Debbie Neale! Dr. Wulf Utian?
Paul Sequeira' Cynthia G. Resch!
Jan Stern! Richard T. Schwarz!

Astri Seidenfeld?
Celia Sinclair!

EX-OFFICIO
Yaron Kohlberg, Artistic Director
Marissa Glynias Moore, Executive Director

*Number indicates term

HONORARY DIRECTORS
Zeda Blau* Ted Good*
Jill Goubeaux Clark* Teresa Good*
Rand Curtiss* Barbara Mixon
James E. Gibbs* Jeffry L. Weiler*
Herb Wainer*
*Past Chair
PRESIDENT’S COUNCIL — Suzanne R. Blaser and Lloyd Max Bunker, Co-Chairs
Ed Alix Gina Jeckering Michael Reyzis
Mark Andreini Ronnie Lerner Zoya Reyzis
James J. Balaguer M. Lee Maxwell William C. Sheldon
Lesley Brown Charles Michener Linda Rocker Silverberg
Catherine Good Brulport Hedy Milgrom Mary Smith
Robert Conrad Stanley W. Morgenstern Susan Stagno
Joseph G. Corsaro Peta Moskowitz Steve Szilagyi
Dr. Mark H. Curley Amy B. Mullin Ryan J. Terrano
Patricia Gaskins Charles A. Nemer Jeanne Tobin
Jeanette Gaul Ninna Pettersson Richard D. Tomsick
Martha H. Hale Carol Arnold Porter Martha C. Towns
Janet W. Havener George H.L. Porter James R. Venner
John Herman Rayka Radivoyevitch Linda Anne Venner
Vera Holczer Clara T. Rankin Elaine Weiner
DIRECTORS EMERITUS

Karen Knowlton
Pierre van der Westhuizen



The Martha Joseph Society

Martha Joseph played a pivotal role in the creation of the Robert Casadesus International
Piano Competition, which ultimately became the Cleveland International Piano
Competition we know today. Her voice was among several that sought to create an
international music event for Cleveland, but hers was the steadiest, the most practical,
and the most visionary. Martha’s quiet authority was felt throughout the Casadesus years,
through the transition to the Cleveland International Piano Competition, and until her
death in 2006. For more than 20 years, she dedicated herself in many ways to ensure the
future of a then fledgling organization. Piano Cleveland continues to thrive in large
measure due to her vision, commitment, and deeply felt love of classical music.

The Martha Joseph Society honors individual patrons who have made lifetime
contributions of $100,000 or more to Piano Cleveland and the Cleveland International
Piano Competition. These generous individuals have had a significant and long-term
impact on the stability and growth of the organization. The leadership and altruistic
commitment of these patrons helps to ensure that the artistry of young pianists from
around the world is heard and enjoyed by our audiences in the Greater Cleveland
Community and around the world, and that the friendships and goodwill created through
the competition process will last for their lifetimes.

Zeda Blau
Gertrude K. and Homer D. W. Chisholm
Jill and Paul Clark
Kathleen A. Coleman
Robert Conrad
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Demitrack
Dr. and Mrs. John Flower*

Mr. and Mrs. Richard Manuel*
Mr.* and Mrs. A. Malachi Mixon III
Mr. and Mrs. Peter R. Osenar
Dr. and Mrs. Gosta Pettersson
George H.L. Porter and Carol Arnold Porter
Beth and Clay Rankin
Clara T. Rankin
Mr. and Mrs. Albert B. Ratner
Cynthia Reece*

Zoya and Michael Reyzis
Tricia L. and Robert G. Risman
Astri Seidenfeld
Mr. and Mrs. George Sievila*
Linda and James Venner
Herb and Jody Wainer
Betsy and Tom Wheeler
Stephen and Penny Weinberg

*Deceased



ALIX, Edward
2456 Overlook Road #2
Cleveland Heights, OH 44106

AMES, Anne

33921 Hackney Road

Chagrin Falls, OH 44022

Alt: 20 Waxmyrtle Way
Vero Beach, FL 32963

ANDREINI, Mark
3250 Aberdeen Road
Shaker Heights, OH 44120

AVSEC, Esq., Mark
30117 Oakdale Road
Willowick, OH 44095

BALAGUER, James J.
17427 Beech Grove Trail
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023
Alt: 1360 East 9™ Street
Cleveland, OH 44114

BALEY, Sarah
2976 Edgewood Rd.
Pepper Pike, OH 44124

BARBATO, Eric
17433 Shelburne Rd.
Cleveland Heights, OH 44118

BAUM, C.P.A., Robin L.
15 Lyman Circle

Shaker Heights, OH 44122
Alt: Zinner & Co. LLP

3201 Enterprise Parkway, Suite 410

Beachwood, OH 44122

BLASER, Suzanne R.
6 West Mather Lane
Bratenahl, OH 44108

Dick

Masha

Yvette Williams

Connie

Elisha

Luke

Cell: 216-375-6698
edwardalix@sbcglobal.net

Cell: 216-287-7052
abames04@gmail.com

Tel(H): 216-561-6972
mjandreini@jonesday.com

Cell: 216-789-8725
mavsec@beneschlaw.com

Tel(H): 440-543-1422
Tel(W): 216-367-8858
Cell: 216-469-2400

jbalaguer@oswaldcompanies.com

Cell: 216-272-9163
sarah.e.baley@gmail.com

Cell: 216-235-6532
ebato723@gmail.com

Cell: 216-509-7922
Tel(W): 216-831-0733 ext.141
rbaum(@zinnerco.com

Cell: 216-702-6589
Tel(H): 216-249-8707
srb905@gmail.com



BLAU, Zeda W.
3 Nantucket Court West
Beachwood, OH 44122

BROWN, Lesley
19913 Shelburne Road
Shaker Heights, OH 44118

BRULPORT, Catherine Good
90 Sussex Road
Hudson, OH 44236

BUNKER, Lloyd Max
1 Bratenahl Place #1408
Bratenahl, OH 44108

CHAFFEE, Samuel
12854 Cedar Rd.
Cleveland Heights, OH 44118

CHISHOLM, Gertrude K.
20926 Brantley Road
Shaker Heights, OH 44122

CLARK, Jill Goubeaux
13901 Shaker Boulevard, Unit 3A
Cleveland, OH 44120

COLEMAN, Ph.D., Kathleen
14849 Trappers Trail
Novelty, OH 44072

CONRAD, Robert
3 Chelsea Court
Beachwood, OH 44122

CORSARQO, Esq., Joseph G.
1438 E. 14th St.
Cleveland, OH 44114-4177

CURLEY, Ph.D., Mark H.
2508 rue Saint-Hubert
Jonquiere, Québec G7X SM5
Canada

Stephen

Nate

Anthony Bianchi

Homer D.W.

Paul

Susan

Cell: 216-408-4567
zwblau@gmail.com

Tel(H): 216-397-0136
lesleygaltb@gmail.com

Cell: 330-697-1840
cgood@steinway-ohio.com

Tel(H): 216-751-2073
Cell: 216-387-0804
Imaxbunker@aol.com

Cell: 330-907-0817
chaffeesam@gmail.com

Cell: 216-970-2735
gkchisholm@gmail.com

Cell: 216-403-3119
jgandpgclark@gmail.com

Cell: 440-724-1039
kathyacoleman@gmail.com

Tel(H): 216-292-9869
Tel(W): 216-916-7142
Tel(FL): 239-949-9642
rconrad8(@roadrunner.com

Tel(H): 440-476-2418
Tel(W): 440-871-4022
jgcorsaro@corsarolaw.com

Tel(H): 418-542-4962
mhcurley@yahoo.com



CURTISS, Rand Beth
2223 Landerhaven Court
Mayfield Heights, OH 44124

DeBACCO, Terry
8748 Eastbrook Circle
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

DEMITRACK, Peggy
17804 Lake Road
Lakewood, OH 44107

Thomas

DUSEK, David James Graham
15700 S Park Blvd

Shaker Heights, OH 44120

EISENBERG, Regina Gregg
50 Rydalwood Lane
Moreland Hills, OH 44022

FRANK, Dr. Michael
1940 E Hines Hill Rd.
Hudson, OH 44236

FRENO, David A.
3007 Edgehill Rd.
Cleveland Heights, OH 44118

Kotchkoski

GARIEPY, Stephen H.

2854 Litchfield Road

Shaker Heights, OH 44120

Alt: Hahn Loeser & Parks
200 Public Square, Suite 2800
Cleveland, OH 44114

Nancy Sin

GASKINS, Patricia
13500 Shaker Boulevard #501
Cleveland, OH 44120

GAUL, Jeanette
1424 Canberley Court
Trinity, FL 34655

Thomas R.

GIBBS, M.D., James E.
2801 South Ridgewood Avenue #408
South Daytona, FL 32119

Dr. William D.

Cell: 216-831-1795
rmcurtiss27@gmail.com

Cell: 216-299-4890
terrymrd@gmail.com

Tel(H): 216-221-3824
Cell: 440-554-2795
peggy.demitrack@gmail.com

Cell: 216-470-2838
d.dusek@sbcglobal.net

Cell: 216-798-6030
reisenberg@roadrunner.com

Cell: 330-620-3013
mfrankmd@gmail.com

Cell: 440-669-2185
david42791@gmail.com

Tel(W): 216-274-2224
Cell: 216-403-9942
sgariepy@hahnlaw.com

Tel(H): 216-767-0061
pmgaskins@att.net

Tel(H): 727-264-8410
Cell: 440-489-9455
j.gaul@hotmail.com

Tel(W): 386-763-1000
Tel(Alt): (01) 758-450-9810
Cell: 216-538-4729
jegibbsoh@hotmail.com



GISSER, Daniel
32047 Kenyon Circle
Solon, OH 44139

GOOD, Ted

GOOD, Teresa L.

3108 East Edgerton Road
Silver Lake, OH 44224

HALE, Martha H.
15130 Heritage Lane
Russell Township, OH 44022

HARVIE, Iris
2505 Fairmount Blvd #6
Cleveland Heights, OH 44106

HAVENER, M.B.A., Janet W.
429 Chipping Lane
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

HERMAN, John E.
90 Willow Wood Lane
Moreland Hills, OH 44022

HOLCZER, Vera

117 Eldridge Road

Aurora, OH 44202

Alt: Aurora School of Music
211 South Chillicothe Road
Aurora, OH 44202

IVANCIC, Bonnie
534 Washington Avenue
Elyria, OH 44035

JECKERING, Gina
45 Pitt St.
Charleston, SC 29401

KNIFIC, John
2322 Winfield Ave.
Rocky River, OH 44116

Kathy

Steven

C. Thomas

Paul V.

Lori

Christophe
Waroquet

William V.

Brian

Christine

Cell: 216-502-1940
danieljgisser@tillerline.com

Cell(Ted): 330-697-6307
Cell(Teresa): 330-607-7150

Ted: tsgood@steinway-ohio.com
Teresa: GoodTL@aol.com

Tel(H): 440-338-8662
Cell: 216-559-2054
mhhale26@aol.com

Cell: 330-283-3436
iaharvie@gmail.com

Cell: 216-406-1150
jwhwealthplanning@gmail.com

Tel(H): 440-247-5759

Tel(W): 216-503-8305

Cell: 216-337-2248
john@hermanequitypartners.com

Tel(W): 330-954-0211

Cell: 330-968-9654
veraholczer@gmail.com
auroraschoolofmusic@gmail.com

Tel(H): 440-323-9082
Cell: 440-322-8121
bonnieivancic@gmail.com

Cell: 216-470-6827
gjeckering@gmail.com

Cell: 269-267-4685
john.knific@gmail.com



KNOWLTON, Karen
3663 Park Center Blvd #903
St. Louis Park, MN 55416

KOHLBERG, Yaron
2909 Fairfax Rd.
Cleveland Heights, OH 44118

Dr. Raphaelle
Chemtob

LERNER, Ronnie
2567 Edgerton Road
University Heights, OH 44118

MAXWELL, Ph.D., M. Lee
13705 Shaker Boulevard #4A
Cleveland, OH 44120

Michael Prunty

MCDONALD, Ph.D., Linda L.
2 Nantucket Court
Beachwood, OH 44122

MOORE, Ph.D., Marissa Glynias Dan
12123 Detroit Ave
Lakewood, OH 44107

MOSIER, Craig Tessa
27880 Bassett Rd.
Westlake, OH 44145

MICHENER, Charles

1199 West Hill Drive

Gates Mills, OH 44040

Alt: 330 Cocoanut Row #3D
Palm Beach, FL 33480

MILGROM, Hedy
3268 Belvoir Boulevard
Beachwood, OH 44122

Michael

MORGENSTERN, Stanley W.
19601 Van Aken Boulevard #20
Shaker Heights, OH 44122

MOSKOWITZ, Peta
32050 Pinetree Road
Pepper Pike, OH 44124

Cell: 216-926-6158
kmkcleveoh@gmail.com

Tel(W): 216-707-5397
yaron.kohlberg@pianocleveland.org

Tel(H): 216-321-1022

Tel(H): 216-751-1777
Cell: 216-276-0100
mlmaxwell@mac.com

Cell: 330-414-9572
Imcdonald345@gmail.com

Cell: 216-469-0363
marissa.moore@pianocleveland.org

Cell: 216-978-5561
craig m_mosier@keybank.com

Cell: 216-262-0459
chmichener@me.com

Tel(H): 216-491-8656
hedymike@aol.com

Tel(H): 216-751-7590
morgensee@aol.com

Tel(H): 216-591-1125
Cell: 216-789-1975
petajanet@aol.com



MULLIN, Amy B. Patrick S.
860 West Hill Drive
Gates Mills, OH 44040

NEALE, Debbie
33709 Lakeshore Boulevard
Lakeline, OH 44095

NEMER, Charles A. Donna M.

251 Bridgewater Circle
Hudson, OH 44236

NILSESTUEN, C.P.A., Kenneth R. Patricia
1000 Kingswood Drive
Akron, OH 44313

OLEJKO, C.F.P., Linda John
987 Chestnut Run
Gates Mills, OH 44040

PETTERSSON, Ninna Dr. Gosta
Anggardsplatsen 5
Gothenberg, Sweden 41319

PENDLETON, Alec Tamara
13901 Shaker Blvd Apt 2B
Cleveland, OH 44120

PORTER, Carol Arnold
PORTER, George H.L.
334 Overlook Brook Drive
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

RADIVOYEVITCH, Rayka
13801 Shaker Boulevard #3A
Cleveland, OH 44120

RANKIN, BETH Clay
36779 Cedar Rd.
Gates Mills, OH 44040

RANKIN, Clara T.
PO Box 66
Gates Mills, OH 44040

Cell: 440-487-8890
abmullin@gmail.com

Tel(H): 440-946-6189
Cell: 440-221-2435
nealeassociates@aol.com

Cell: 216-496-7003
Tel: 216-696-1210
can@mccarthylebit.com

Cell: 330-618-5070
Tel(H): 330-869-0002
knilsestuen@gmail.com

Cell: 216-470-5083
Imolejko@gmail.com

Cell: +1 46(0)707991041
Cell (US): 216-312-3091
nbpettersson@gmail.com

Cell: 216-315-1515
alecpendleton41@gmail.com

Cell(Carol): 440-725-5229
Cell(George): 216-926-3053
arnoldporter7@gmail.com

Tel(H): 216-283-5423
raykar6@icloud.com

Cell: 216-496-3163
brankin8150@gmail.com

Tel(H): 440-423-1928



REIMER, David J.
3467 Kersdale Road
Pepper Pike, OH 44124

RESCH, Cynthia (Cindy)
1780 Berkshire Rd.
Gates Mills, OH 44040

REYZIS, Michael

REYZIS, Zoya

5150 Three Village Unit 3D

Lyndhurst, OH 44124

Alt: PO Box 22349
Cleveland, OH 44122

SCHWARZ, Richard T.
21850 Shelburne Rd.
Shaker Heights, OH 44122

SEIDENFELD, Astri
20101 South Woodland Road
Shaker Heights, OH 44122

SEQUEIRA, Paul
6610 Cummings Ct.
Solon, OH 44139

SHELDON, M.D., William C.
32510 Creekside Drive
Pepper Pike, OH 44124

SHIFRIN, Robyn
2087 Random Rd Apt. 302
Cleveland, OH 44106

SILVERBERG, Linda Rocker
27500 Cedar Road
Beachwood, OH 44122

SINCLAIR, Celia (Ce)
2 Kenilworth Mews
Cleveland Heights, OH 44106

SMITH, Mary
7530 Old Mill Rd.
Gates Mills, OH 44040

Raffaele Di Lallo

Michael

Marcy

Divya

Margaret

Dan K.

Jeffrey

Nathaniel

David Cell: 216-798-0750
Raffaele Cell: 216-325-3376
djreim@gmail.com

Cell: 440-227-1919
cresch@cmwealthadvisors.com

Tel(H): 216-591-0090
Cell(Michael): 216-659-4327
Cell(Zoya): 216-235-5341
michaelr@artotbeauty.com
zoyareyzis(@gmail.com

Cell: 440-725-0547
rschwarz@gmail.com

Cell: 216-496-4801
astriseidenfeld@aol.com

Cell: 440-785-4901
pwsequeira@gmail.com

Tel(H): 216-831-5286
Cell: 216-533-5323
wcesheld@att.net

Cell: 216-926-5422
rlshifrin@mac.com

rocker1433@aol.com

Cell: 216-346-1218
sinclair.celia@gmail.com

Tel(H): 440-382-8231



STAGNO, M.D., Susan
2751 Claythorne Road
Shaker Heights, OH 44122

STERN, Jan
7045 Hunting Rdg
Chesterland, OH 44026

STUHAN, Richard
2865 Falmouth Road
Shaker Heights, OH 44122

SZILAGY]I, Steve
3939 Lander Road
Orange, OH 44022

TERRANO, Ryan J.
751 South Sussex Court
Aurora, OH 44202

TOBIN, Jeanne
1 Nantucket Court
Beachwood, OH 44122

TOMSICK, Richard D.
26410 White Road

Richmond Heights, OH 44143

TOWNS, Martha C.
13800 Shaker Blvd #208
Cleveland, OH 44120

UTIAN, M.D., Ph.D., D.S.C., Wulf

27500 Cedar Road, PH7
Beachwood, OH 44122

VENNER, James R.
VENNER, Linda Anne
507 Red Rock Drive
Wadsworth, OH 44281

Paul A.

Mary Ann

Jodi Kanter

Jennifer

Dr. Jordan

Mery deHaas

Edward

Moira

Tel(H): 216-932-3792
Tel(W): 216-844-1260
suchefpwd@gmail.com

Cell: 216-789-5255
JLStern74@gmail.com

Cell: 216-509-2598
Juryguy76(@gmail.com

Tel(H): 216-378-1887
Tel(W): 216-448-0840
Cell: 216-312-5429
szilags@gmail.com

Cell: 216-446-8402
rjterrano@yahoo.com

Cell: 216-308-9777
Alt: 216-464-8182
JTobinCPA@gmail.com

Cell: 440-655-6735
ricktomsick@gmail.com

Tel(H): 216-320-2112
marthatowns6@gmail.com

Tel(H): 216-378-1840

Cell: 216-272-7751

Alt: 011 27 79 853 1913
(Nov 15-May 15)

wulf@utianllc.com

Tel(H): 330-336-8169
Tel(W): 330-336-8857
James Cell: 330-607-6902
Linda Cell: 330-807-5103
jrvenner(@clampco.com
lindaxj12@gmail.com



WAINER, Herb
30 Farmcote Drive
Moreland Hills, OH 44022

WEILER, Esq., Jeffry L.
451 Muirfield Drive
Highland Heights, OH 44143

WEINER, Elaine
Judson Park

2181 Ambleside Dr.
Cleveland, OH 44106

Jody Bernon-
Wainer

Susan K.

Cell: 440-317-0102
herwai@horinc.com

Tel(H): 440-446-8081
Cell: 440-666-5411
jweiler@roadrunner.com

Tel(H): 440-543-8868

Tel(W): 216-523-8300
Tel(FL): 561-624-1042
eee2@aol.com



SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS

All meetings are set for the second Monday of the month at 5:00 pm, unless otherwise
listed or announced. Meetings will be confirmed through an announcement sent ten
business days before each date. Meetings will be in person in the Lower Level of Tower
East. All meetings can be attended via Zoom, if preferred.

LIST OF 2025 BOARD MEETINGS
Monday, February 10

Monday, April 14

Monday, June 9

Monday, September 8

Monday, November 10

LIST OF 2025 EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETINGS
Monday, January 13

Monday, March 10

Monday, May 12

Monday, July 7

Monday, October 20



2025 SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Spring 2025
Piano Cleveland Live with Lunchtime Concert Series with
Aresniy Gusev and Shannon Lee Zhu Wang
February 5 at Forest City Brewing April 15 at Cleveland Museum of Art
Lunchtime Concert Series with Piano Cleveland Live with Zhu Wang
Yaron Kohlberg and Toke Meoldrup April 16 at Hofbrauhaus

March 4 at Cleveland Museum of Art
Lunchtime Concert Series

Arts Alive Performance with CMSD with Daniela Liebman
March 19 at Cleveland Museum of Art May 13 at Cleveland Museum of Art

Piano Cleveland Live with
Daniela Liebman
May 14 at BrewDog

2025 Summer Festival

The Five Browns Gala Performance Blkbok
July 20 at Playhouse Square July 26
Utsav Lal Kotaro Fukuma

July 22 2003 CIPC First Prize Medalist

July 31
Mirabelle Kajenjeri Natalie Tenenbaum
2024 CIPC Semi-Finalist August 2
July 24
Fall 2025

James (Zijian) Wei, 2024 CIPC Mixon First Prize Winner
Carnegie Hall Debut
October 26



PIANO CLEVELAND COMMITTEES

STANDING COMMITTEES
Development Committee Executive Committee
John Herman, Co-Chair Linda McDonald, Chair
Paul Sequiera, Co-Chair Marissa Moore, Staff Liaison
Chris Fornadel, Staff Liaison
Governance Committee Education and Community
Ce Sinclair, Chair Engagement Committee
Marissa Moore, Staff Liaison Iris Harvie, Co-Chair

Peggy Demitrack, Co-Chair
Emily Shelley, Staff Liaison

AD HOC COMMITTEE

Gala Committee
Kathy Coleman, Co-Chair
Eric Barbato, Co-Chair
Iris and Tom Harvie, Honorary Chairs

Finance and Investment
Committee
Robin Baum, Chair
Leslie Dumm, Staff Liaison

Audience Committee
Zeda W. Blau, Chair
Corey Knick, Staff Liaison



PIANO CLEVELAND
20600 Chagrin Boulevard, Suite 610
Shaker Heights, OH 44122
Phone: 216-707-5397
Fax: 216-707-0224
www.pianocleveland.org

STAFF

Artistic Director
Yaron Kohlberg
216-707-5397 Ext. 103
yaron.kohlberg@pianocleveland.org

Executive Director
Marissa Glynias Moore, Ph.D.
216-707-5397 Ext. 101
marissa.moore@pianocleveland.org

Director of Philanthropy & Marketing
Chris Fornadel
216-707-5397 Ext. 105
chris.fornadel@pianocleveland.org

Artist & Production Manager
Corey Knick
216-707-5397 Ext. 104
corey.knick@pianocleveland.org

Education & Community Lead
Emily Shelley
216-707-5397 Ext. 100
emily.shelley@pianocleveland.org

Finance Manager
Leslie Dumm
216-707-5397 Ext. 102
leslie.dumm(@pianocleveland.org

Marketing & Communications Manager
Ryan Ireland
216-707-5397 Ext. 106
ryan.ireland@pianocleveland.org

Administrative & Philanthropy Associate
Kristina Tabler-Nemeth
216-707-5397
kristina.tabler@pianocleveland.org



NOTES



